)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 03, 2024, 08:27:33 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0154 (Rat #0376, Act #0345 of 1980) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance
Similar (S 0036)

A Bill to amend Sections 38-5-1670 and 38-17-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to the
priorities of distribution of general assets of an insolvent insurance company and to the assessments against member
insurance companies for the purpose of maintaining the South Carolina Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association, so as
to include South Carolina Life and Health Guaranty Association within the provisions of Section 38-5-1670 and to provide that
Class A assessments be divided equally among the members of the Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association.

01/17/79
01/18/79
01/23/79
01/24/79
01/24/79
03/05/80
03/12/80
03/13/80
03/18/80
03/21/80
03/21/80
03/21/80
04/01/80

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-11

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-285

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-286
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1238
Read second time HJ-1365

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1406

Ratified R 376 SJ-10

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/21/80

Act No. 345

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



