May 03, 2024, 08:27:33 am

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

S*0154 (Rat #0376, Act #0345 of 1980) General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance Similar (S 0036)

A Bill to amend Sections 38-5-1670 and 38-17-80, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended, relating to the priorities of distribution of general assets of an insolvent insurance company and to the assessments against member insurance companies for the purpose of maintaining the South Carolina Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association, so as to include South Carolina Life and Health Guaranty Association within the provisions of Section 38-5-1670 and to provide that Class A assessments be divided equally among the members of the Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Association.

01/17/79	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
01/18/79	Senate	Read second time SJ-11
01/23/79	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
01/24/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-285
01/24/79	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-286
03/05/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-1238
03/12/80	House	Read second time HJ-1365
03/13/80	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1406
03/18/80	Senate	Ratified R 376 SJ-10
03/21/80		Signed By Governor
03/21/80		Effective date 03/21/80
03/21/80		Act No. 345
04/01/80		Copies available